24 January 2014



APPOINTMENT OF DIRECTOR

Strike Resources Limited (ASX: SRK, "**Strike**" or "the **Company**") is pleased to announce the appointment of Mr Victor Ho to the Board as a Non-Executive Director and Mr Farooq Khan as an alternate Director for Mr Ho.

Mr Ho has been in executive roles with a number of public listed companies since 2000. Previously, Mr Ho had 9 years' experience in the taxation profession with the Australian Tax Office and in a specialist tax law firm. Mr Ho has extensive experience in the structuring and execution of commercial and corporate transactions, capital raisings, capital management matters, public company administration, corporations' law, stock exchange compliance and shareholder relations.

Mr Ho is currently Executive Director of Orion Equities Limited (ASX: OEQ), a 11% shareholder in the Company, and Executive Director of Queste Communications Ltd (ASX: QUE).

Mr Khan is a qualified lawyer having previously practised principally in the field of corporate law. Mr Khan has extensive experience in the securities industry, capital markets and the executive management of ASX-listed companies. In particular, Mr Khan has guided the establishment and growth of a number of public listed companies in the investment, mining and financial services sectors. He has considerable experience in the fields of capital raisings, mergers and acquisitions and investments.

Mr Khan is currently Executive Chairman of Bentley Capital Limited (ASX: BEL), Executive Chairman of Orion Equities Limited (ASX: OEQ) and Executive Chairman and Managing Director of Queste Communications Ltd (ASX: QUE).

Appendix 3X Initial Director's Interest Notices for Mr Ho and Mr Khan are attached.

For further information, please contact:

Peru:	Australia:
William Johnson	Shane Murphy – Media & Investor Relations
Managing Director	FTI Consulting
Strike Resources	+61 8 9485 8888
Tel: +(511) 715-8090	+61 420 945 291
wjohnson@strikeresources.com.au	shane.murphy@fticonsulting.com

About Strike Resources

Strike Resources is an ASX listed iron ore project developer, focused on the high grade Apurimac magnetite project in Peru.

Apurimac is 100% owned by Strike and has the potential to support the establishment of a 15-20 Mtpa iron ore operation, based on some of the highest magnetite grades in the world.

In the near term, Strike intends to expand the resource base at Apurimac significantly.

Alongside Apurimac, Strike holds the Cusco Iron Ore Project, and an interest in the Cerro Ccopane project, both of which are also magnetite projects in Peru.

Strike is well funded to meet its objectives, with significant cash in hand to progress the Apurimac project.

Rule 3.19A.1

Appendix 3X

Initial Director's Interest Notice

Information or documents not available now must be given to ASX as soon as available. Information and documents given to ASX become ASX's property and may be made public.

Introduced 30/9/2001.

Name of entity:	Strike Resources Limited
ABN:	94 088 488 724

We (the entity) give ASX the following information under listing rule 3.19A.1 and as agent for the director for the purposes of section 205G of the Corporations Act.

Name of Director	Victor Poh Hong Ho
Date of appointment	20 January 2014

Part 1 - Director's relevant interests in securities of which the director is the registered holder

In the case of a trust, this includes interests in the trust made available by the responsible entity of the trust

Note: In the case of a company, interests which come within paragraph (i) of the definition of "notifiable interest of a director" should be disclosed in this part.

Number & class of securities

Nil

⁺ See chapter 19 for defined terms.

Part 2 – Director's relevant interests in securities of which the director is not the registered holder

In the case of a trust, this includes interests in the trust made available by the responsible entity of the trust

Name of holder & nature of interest Note: Provide details of the circumstances giving rise to the relevant interest.	Number & class of securities
Nil	N/A

Part 3 – Director's interests in contracts

Note: In the case of a company, interests which come within paragraph (ii) of the definition of "notifiable interest of a director" should be disclosed in this part.

Detail of contract	Nil
Nature of interest	N/A
Name of registered holder (if issued securities)	N/A
No. and class of securities to which interest relates	N/A

⁺ See chapter 19 for defined terms.

Rule 3.19A.1

Appendix 3X

Initial Director's Interest Notice

Information or documents not available now must be given to ASX as soon as available. Information and documents given to ASX become ASX's property and may be made public.

Introduced 30/9/2001.

Name of entity:	Strike Resources Limited	
ABN:	94 088 488 724	

We (the entity) give ASX the following information under listing rule 3.19A.1 and as agent for the director for the purposes of section 205G of the Corporations Act.

Name of Director	Farooq Khan
Date of appointment	20 January 2014

Part 1 - Director's relevant interests in securities of which the director is the registered holder

In the case of a trust, this includes interests in the trust made available by the responsible entity of the trust

Note: In the case of a company, interests which come within paragraph (i) of the definition of "notifiable interest of a director" should be disclosed in this part.

Number & class of securities

530,010 Fully paid ordinary shares

⁺ See chapter 19 for defined terms.

Part 2 – Director's relevant interests in securities of which the director is not the registered holder

In the case of a trust, this includes interests in the trust made available by the responsible entity of the trust

Name of holder & nature of interest Numbra interest Note: Provide details of the circumstances giving rise to the relevant interest. - - -	per & class of securities
--	---------------------------

Part 3 – Director's interests in contracts

Note: In the case of a company, interests which come within paragraph (ii) of the definition of "notifiable interest of a director" should be disclosed in this part.

Detail of contract	Nil
Nature of interest	N/A
Name of registered holder (if issued securities)	N/A
No. and class of securities to which interest relates	N/A

⁺ See chapter 19 for defined terms.